IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx BVS 14.0019X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2022-09-14

SPECIFIC CONDITIONS OF USE: YES as shown below:
General remarks
Type Code
Power Supply Module type PSD5201, PSD5201-xxx
(Option 'xxx' = non Ex -relevant details of construction or function)
Description
The Power Supply Module is designed as associated apparatus and designated for installation in the safe area or alternatively in areas
requiring EPL Gc equipment.
Electronic components of the Power Supply Module are arranged on printed-circuit-boards (PCB) packaged in plastic enclosures suitable for
installation on T35 DIN Rails.
The intrinsically safe output circuit provides safe galvanic separation from the non-intrinsically safe power supply circuit on the PCB up to a
sum of peak values of rated voltages of 375 V.
•
•
•
•
1 Group I application
The Power Supply Module shall be installed outside the hazardous area or alternatively in an enclosure providing a suitable type of
protection according to separate certification.
For Group I application interconnection of the Power Supply Module with other electrical apparatus to an intrinsically safe electrical
system shall be assessed in a System Certificate, if required in local installation rules.
2 Group II application (gas):
The Power Supply Module:
- must be installed outside the potentially explosive atmosphere, or
- in the case of alternative installation, must be used in areas with EPL Gc requirements:
used in an area with a pollution degree of at least 2 according to IEC 60664-1 and
be installed in an enclosure with a degree of protection of at least IP54 in accordance with IEC 60079-0.
3 Group II application (dust):
The Power Supply Module shall be installed outside the hazardous area or alternatively in an enclosure providing a suitable type of
protection according to separate certification.
4 General
The installation of the Power Supply Module shall be carried out in such a way that the clearances of un-insulated conductors of
intrinsically safe circuits to grounded metal parts of the enclosure are at least 3 mm, and un-insulated conductors of non-intrinsically
safe circuits of other apparatus are situated at least 50 mm from terminals for external intrinsically safe circuits, or are separated from
them by an insulating barrier according to clause 6.2.1 of
IEC 60079-11:2012.
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.: IECEx BVS 14.0019X
Date of issue: 2022-09-14
Page 4 of 5
Issue No: 1
Equipment (continued):
Ratings:
Power Supply Module
type
Voltage Power
Un Um Pn
DC [V] AC [V] [W]
PSD5201, PSD5201-xxx 24 250 ≤ 5.1
Parameters
Power Supply Module type
PSD5201, PSD5201-xxx
Channel / terminals 1 13/15 -14/16
Voltage Uo   (open loop) DC 21.5 V
Current Io (short circuit) 604 mA
Load current at Un = DC 14.5 V 150 mA
Power Po 3243 mW
Effective internal capacitance Ci 0 nF
Effective internal inductance Li 0 nH
Max. external capacitance Co
IIB
1.2 µF
IIIC
IIA 4.5 µF
I 6.5 µF
Max. external inductance Lo
IIB
0.39 mH
IIIC
IIA 0.78 mH
I 1.28  mH
Max. inductance- /